

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1565 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Interlocal Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 3/14/2024 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 3/26/2024 Final action: 3/26/2024

Title: Request for approval of an amendment to an agreement with the Greater Northside Management

District in the amount of \$682,430.00 for construction in connection with Sidewalk - Quitman Street -

UPIN 21102MF1XE01, Precinct 2.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1565-Partnership-UPIN 21102MF1XE01- Greater North Mgt District Quitman Street

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/26/2024	1	Commissioners Court		

Department: County Engineer

Department Head/Elected Official: Milton Rahman, PhD, P.E., PMP, CFM, ENV-SP, County Engineer

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA

Type of Request: Interlocal Agreement

Project ID (if applicable): UPIN 21102MF1XE01

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Greater Northside Management District

MWDBE Contracted Goal (if applicable): N/A
MWDBE Current Participation (if applicable): N/A

Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: N/A - Goal not applicable to request

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval of an amendment to an agreement with the Greater Northside Management District in the amount of \$682,430.00 for construction in connection with Sidewalk - Quitman Street - UPIN 21102MF1XE01, Precinct 2.

Background and Discussion:

This project will provide on-street bike lanes, and sidewalks along Quitman Street, from Houston Avenue to Elysian Street.

Expected Impact:

The project will improve mobility and community connectivity for residents and pedestrians.

Alternative Options:

If no action is taken, the project may experience delays in construction activities.

File	#:	24-	1565.	Version:	1
------	----	-----	-------	----------	---

Alignment with Goal(s):

- _ Justice and Safety
- _ Economic Opportunity
- _ Housing
- _ Public Health
- \underline{X} Transportation
- _ Flooding
- _ Environment
- _ Governance and Customer Service

Prior Court Action (if any):

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken
05/25/2021	21-2292	Recommendation for authorization to execute an agreement with Greater Northside Management District for the purpose of funding and constructing improvements to Quitman Street, UPIN 21102MF1XE01, Precinct 2.

Location:

Address (if applicable): Quitman Street from Houston Avenue to Elysian Street.

Precinct(s): Precinct 2

Fiscal and Personnel Summa	ry			
Service Name				
•	Current Fiscal Year Cost			Annual Fiscal Cost
	Labor	Non-Labor	Total	Recurring Expen
Funding Sources	•	•	•	
Existing Budget				
1070 - Mobility Fund	\$ 682,430.00	\$	\$ 682,430.00	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Total Current Budget	\$ 682,430.00	\$	\$ 682,430.00	\$
Additional Budget Request (<i>Requ</i>	ires Fiscal Revie	w Request Form)	•	•
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Total Additional Budget Request	\$	\$	\$	\$
Total Funding Request	\$ 682,430.00	\$	\$ 682,430.00	\$
Personnel (Fill out section only if red	questing new PCN	ls)	•	
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-	-

File #: 24-1565, Version: 1					
Additional Positions Request	-	-	-	-	
Total Personnel	-	-	-	-	

Anticipated Court Date: March 26, 2024

Anticipated Implementation Date (if different from Court date):

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Contact(s) name, title, department: Erwin Burden, P.E., CFM, Director of Disaster & Resiliency Division, Harris County Engineering Department

Attachments (if applicable): First Amendment To Interlocal Agreement For The Quitman Street Pedestrian, Bicycle, And Transit Project.